CLAY TOWNSHIP SCHEDULE OF FEES Effective 1/2/2024

WELL PERMIT \$50.00

MOBILE HOME PARK PERMIT \$10.00 per park space

PROBE AND PERCOLATION TEST \$450 for original and alternate site

SEWAGE PERMITS \$75 to \$150.00 additional work at \$75.00/hr

Other services provided as per the attached fee sche

HIGHWAY OCCUPANCY PERMITS (driveway) \$30.00

Others Per Penn Dot Pub. 282 (7-17)

PARK PAVILION RENTAL

Residential Rentals Commercial/Non-Profit Rentals

 HOPELAND PARK
 \$65.00 residents, \$85.00 non-residents
 \$90.00 in Twp, \$145.00 outside Twp

 SNYDER PARK #1
 \$80.00 residents, \$100.00 non-residents
 \$110.00 in Twp, \$195.00 outside Twp

 SNYDER PARK #2
 \$90.00 residents, \$110.00 non-residents
 \$125.00 in Twp, \$220.00 outside Twp

PLAN SUBMISSION FEES (1/15/04):

1. SKETCH PLAN

Fee \$200.00 Deposit \$500.00

2. SUBDIVISION PLANS / (Preliminary or Final):

NON-REFUNDABLE FILING FEE for Residential and Agriculture

\$250.00 UP TO 2 Lots, PLUS \$50.00 FOR

EACH ADDITIONAL LOT

Plus

DEPOSIT for SUBDIVISIONS OF 10 Or MORE LOTS, \$750.00 FOR

THE FIRST 10 LOTS, PLUS \$60.00 FOR EACH

ADDITIONAL LOT

Or

LOT ADD-ON PLANS and MINOR SUBDIVISION PLANS

(LESS THAN 10 LOTS)-\$750.00

NON-REFUNDABLE FILING FEE for Commercial, Industrial and "Others"

\$500.00 per lot

Plus

DEPOSIT for SUBDIVISIONS OF 10 Or MORE LOTS, \$750.00 FOR

THE FIRST 10 LOTS, PLUS \$60.00 FOR EACH

ADDITIONAL LOT

Or LOT ADD-ON PLANS and MINOR SUBDIVISION PLANS

(LESS THAN 10 LOTS) - \$750.00

3. LAND DEVELOPMENT PLANS (PRELIMINARY OR FINAL)

NON-REFUNDABLE FILLING FEE - COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL and "Others" \$500.00 PER LOT

NON-REFUNDABLE FILING FEE - RESIDENTIAL and AGRICULTURE

\$250.00 UP TO 2 LOTS and \$50.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL LOT

DEPOSIT \$2,200.00

4. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLANS

Stormwater Fees:

Small Project Fee: \$75 per application Minor Project Fee: \$150 per application Major Project Fee: \$250 per application

Deposit Schedule:

Minor Project Deposit: \$1,000 Major Project Deposit: \$1,500

5. WAIVER OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

Fee \$100 Deposit \$250